



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

SEP 28 1990

Science and Engineering Associates, Inc.
ATTN: Mr. Ilene Colina
6100 Uptown Blvd., N.E.
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

Dear Ms. Colina:

Subject: Task Order No. 007, Entitled "Regulatory Analysis Support
of Proposed Rule Concerning Periodic Updates of Criminal
History Checks" Under Contract No. NRC-04-89-051

The purpose of this modification is to provide for a downward adjustment of the task order ceiling amount to reflect completion of the subject task order.

Therefore, in accordance with Section 3.8.c. entitled, "Task Order Award," of the subject contract, this letter definitizes Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 7.

In accordance with your telephone conversation on September 19, 1990 with Beverly Anker of this office, the cost ceiling associated with performance of Task Order No. 7 is hereby decreased from \$26,912.00 by \$10,052.61 to \$16,859.39. The total estimated reimbursable cost amount of \$24,804.00 is decreased by \$9,265.41 to \$15,538.59. The fixed fee amount of \$2,108.00 is decreased by \$787.20 to \$1,320.80. The effective date of this modification is September 28, 1990.

9010170048 900928
PDR CONTR
NRC-04-89-051 PDC

Modification No.1 to Task Order No. 7
 NRC-04-R9-051

Acceptance of this modification should be made by executing three (3) copies of this document in the space provided and return of two (2) copies to the Contracting Officer identified below. You should retain the third copy for your records.

Sincerely,

Sharon Bell

Sharon Bell, Contracting Officer
 Contract Administration Branch
 Division of Contracts and
 Property Management
 Office of Administration

Enclosure:
 As stated

ACCEPTED:

Alexe Colina

NAME

Contract Administrator

TITLE

9/28/90

Date